 CUSTOMER:                                            DATE:
APPROVAL  SPECIFICATION
PRODUCT NAME:  Winding Wire Common Mode Choke Coil
YOUR PART NO.:
OUR PART NO.:       AMGRC3225series
VERSION:            V1.0
MANUFACTURING NAME
SHENZHEN MICROGATE TECHNOLOGY CO.，LTD

This specification applies to the AMGRC3225 series of Common Mode Choke Coil.
2. Product Identification
AMGRC     3225     □      □□□       T   -    2    -    LF
①         ②      ③         ④         ⑤       ⑥         ⑦
① Product Symbol （Automotive electronics products）
② Dimensions  L×W：（3225=3.2×2.5 mm）
③ Type code(B For CAN,  R For A2BⓇ (50Mbps),  E For Ethernet,  F For CAN/CAN-FD)
④ Inductance：（Example: 101=10×10^1=100uH,510=51*10^0=51uH）
⑤ Packing Style：（T: Taping    B: Bulk）
⑥ Number of signal lines
⑦ Lead Free
3.Appearance and Dimensions
(1) Appearance and dimensions
Dimensions in mm
Model A B C D Ref. E Ref. F Ref.
AMGRC3225 Series 3.2±0.2 2.5±0.2 2.35±0.2 0.4 0.70 0.95
SHENZHEN MICROGATE TECHNOLOGY COLTD.
Add：Microgate Technology Building, No.16 , Science&Technology Road , Pingshan  District , Shenzhen
China
Tel: 0755-28085000    Fax：0755-28085605    Postcode：518122                          5/15

Part No.
Inductance
DC
Resistance
Rated
Current
Rated
Voltage
Insulation
Resistance
Withstanding
Voltage
-30%~50% MAX Max - Min -
Units (uH) Ω mA V MΩ Vdc
Symbol L DCR Ir VDC IR -
AMGRC3225B110T-2-LF 11@0.1MHz,0.1V 0.4 400 80 10 200
AMGRC3225B220T-2-LF 22@0.1MHz,0.1V 0.5 300 80 10 200
AMGRC3225B510T-2-LF 51@0.1MHz,0.1V 0.7 200 80 10 200
AMGRC3225B101T-2-LF 100@0.1MHz,0.1V 1.5 150 80 10 200
SHENZHEN MICROGATE TECHNOLOGY COLTD.
Add：Microgate Technology Building, No.16 , Science&Technology Road , Pingshan  District , Shenzhen
China
Tel: 0755-28085000    Fax：0755-28085605    Postcode：518122                          6/15
AMGRC3225R Series
Part No.
Inductance
DC
Resistance
Rated
Current
Rated
Voltage
Insulation
Resistance
Withstanding
Voltage
-30%~50% MAX Max - Min -
Units (uH) Ω mA V MΩ Vdc
Symbol L DCR Ir VDC IR -
AMGRC3225R101T-2-LF 100@0.1MHz,0.1V 3.36 100 50 10 125
AMGRC3225E Series:
Part No. Inductance
DC
Resistance
Rated
Current
Rated
Voltage
Insulation
Resistance
Withstanding
Voltage
MAX Max - Min -
Units (uH) Ω mA V MΩ Vdc
Symbol L DCR Ir VDC IR -
AMGRC3225E101T-2-LF
100 (Typ.)
(@0.1MHz,0.5V)
80 -25%/+50% (@
0.1MHz,0.1V)
3.12 150 50 10 125
AMGRC3225E201T-2-LF 200@0.1MHz,0.1V 4.8 70 50 10 125
AMGRC3225F Series
Part No.
Inductance
DC
Resistance
Rated
Current
Rated
Voltage
Insulation
Resistance
Withstanding
Voltage
-30%~50% MAX Max - Min -
Units (uH) Ω mA V MΩ Vdc
Symbol L DCR Ir VDC IR -
AMGRC3225F101T-2-LF 100@0.1MHz,0.1V 2.1 100 50 10 125
SHENZHEN MICROGATE TECHNOLOGY COLTD.
Add：Microgate Technology Building, No.16 , Science&Technology Road , Pingshan  District , Shenzhen
China
Tel: 0755-28085000    Fax：0755-28085605    Postcode：518122                          7/15